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Tariff Notice No. 1971/133-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

16128 

16022 
16170 

16178 

16171 

16119 
16175 

16122 

15742 

16053 

16112 

15729 

16140 
16105 
15717 

16136 
16115 
15718 
15687 
16011 

15655 

16163 
16152 
16102 
16116 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.14 

19.01 00 
27.1O.63} 27.10.64 
27.10.63 
27.10.64 
27.12.00 

27.10.99 
38.11.25 

39.02.63 

56.05.22 

59.17.19 

73.27.03 

73.40.99 

74.19.99 
84.10.09 
84.10.09 

84.10.09 
84.10.09 
84.19.19 
84.19.19 
84.21.09 

84.25.55 

84.54.11 
84.59.48 
84.64.00 
85.11.02 

Goods 

Distec A121, used to produce an emulsifying agent for emulsifica­
tion of edible fats 

Dried malt extract . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Catenex 21, used as a solvent for an organophosphorous insecticide 

and also as a cosolvent penetrant in a selective herbicide 
Gravex 21, used as a solvent for an organophosphorous insecticide 

and also as a cosolvent penetrant in a selective herbicide 
S 2573, a white petrolatum used for making "Vicks" proprietary 

compounds 
Trefolex compound-a lubrication for toolworking metal .. 
Vapona (dichlorvos) for the manufacture of an article used for the 

control of agricultural and domestic pests 
Scotch Y 9188 teflon tape-used on rollers to prevent build-up of 

the sprayed material 
Yarns containing in any proportion man-made discontinuous fibres 

and weighing more than 150 grams per 9,000 metres (150 Denier) 
used for making moquettes 

Textile belting, impregnated, coated, bonded with P.V.C., less than 
3 rom in thickness, used in the installation and repair of con­
veyor belting 

Electrically welded galvanised wire mesh fryated "Brickweld" 
garden and vermin meshes 

Splices, comprising a heavy steel holed and formed sleeve to which 
a heavy steel wedge is fitted after steel bars are inserted in the 
sleeve, for use in joining reinforcing. rods in the construction of 
buildings 

Live steam silent heater, for heating water and other liquids .. 
Automatic injectors and ejectors for steam jet pumps . . . . 
Megator pumps, sliding shoe, self priming, rotary. Used for pump-

ing clear water, factory effluent, ship's bilge, etc. 
Penberthy type automatic injectors and ejectors or steam jet pumps 
Vertical turbine pumps . . . . . . .. .. 
Volumetric powder filling machine . . . . . . . . 
Bottle filling machines . . . . . . . . . . 
Propcorn Applicator Mark III for spraying of moist grain before 

storage 
Reel Mower attachments with cutting blades exceeding 20" in 

length, exclusively for use with gravely tractors 
Transparex TC 30 thermocopying machine .. 
Q M tree shearer .. . . . . . . 
Walker's metaflex gaskets-used as engine packing 
Welding gun for hand CO 2 welding .. 

Rates of Duty 
--------~------~---------I Part I MFN. I Gen. R~f. B.P. 

Free 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

23c 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

Free 

46c 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 

10% 

25%* 

20% 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

Free 

Free 20% 25% 
Free 20 %* 25 %* 
Free 20%* 25%* 
Free 20 %* 25 %* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.3 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 December 1971. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material. used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of November 1971. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


