## Tariff Notice No. 1971/133—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
16128	15.10.14	Distec A121, used to produce an emulsifying agent for emulsifica- tion of edible fats	Free	23c	46c	
16022 16170	19.01.00	Dried malt extract	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
16178	27.10.64 { 27.10.63 { 27.10.64 {	and also as a cosolvent penetrant in a selective herbicide Gravex 21, used as a solvent for an organophosphorous insecticide and also as a cosolvent penetrant in a selective herbicide	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
16171	27.12.00	S 2573, a white petrolatum used for making "Vicks" proprietary compounds	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
16119 16175	27.10.99 38.11.25	Trefolex compound—a lubrication for toolworking metal  Vapona (dichorvos) for the manufacture of an article used for the	Free Free	20%*	25 %* Free	10.2
16122	39.02.63	control of agricultural and domestic pests  Scotch Y 9188 teflon tape—used on rollers to prevent build-up of the sprayed material	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
15742	56.05.22	Yarns containing in any proportion man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing more than 150 grams per 9,000 metres (150 Denier) used for making moquettes	Free	••	10%	
16053	59.17.19	Textile belting, impregnated, coated, bonded with P.V.C., less than 3 mm in thickness, used in the installation and repair of con-	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
16112	73.27.03	veyor belting Electrically welded galvanised wire mesh fryated "Brickweld" garden and vermin meshes	Free	••	20%	
15729	73.40.99	Splices, comprising a heavy steel holed and formed sleeve to which a heavy steel wedge is fitted after steel bars are inserted in the sleeve, for use in joining reinforcing rods in the construction of buildings	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
16140	74.19.99	Live steam silent heater, for heating water and other liquids	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
16105	84.10.09	Automatic injectors and ejectors for steam jet pumps	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
15717	84.10.09	Megator pumps, sliding shoe, self priming, rotary. Used for pumping clear water, factory effluent, ship's bilge, etc.	Free			10.2
16136	84.10.09	Penberthy type automatic injectors and ejectors or steam jet pumps	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
16115	84.10.09	Vertical turbine pumps	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
15718	84.19.19	Volumetric powder filling machine	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
15687 16011	84.19.19 84.21.09	Bottle filling machines Propcorn Applicator Mark III for spraying of moist grain before storage	Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
15655	84.25.55	Reel Mower attachments with cutting blades exceeding 20" in length, exclusively for use with gravely tractors	Free	Free	Free	10.3
16163	84.54.11	Transparex TC 30 thermocopying machine	Free	20%	25%	1
16152	84.59.48	Q M tree shearer	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
16102	84.64.00	Walker's metaflex gaskets—used as engine packing	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
16116	85.11.02	Welding gun for hand CO <sub>2</sub> welding	Free	20 % 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 % 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
			or such lo Minister	ower rate of may in any ca	duty as the	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 December 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of November 1971.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.